



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Constructing protection grill work for Pallithamam parking ground near Paaliyam road – West Pallithamam.

- Read
1. Note from AE dt. 31-10-2023
 2. Note from AEE dt. 01-11-2023
 3. Note from EE dt. 01-11-2023
 4. Decision of DC dt. 04-11-2023

Order on H1. 1814/2023 dt. 08-11-2023

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 3,30,000/- (Rupees Three lakh and thirty thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 16-11-2023 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-

M.K. Dileep
Assistant Engineer

To

✓ Notice Board, AC- Thrissur,
CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE,
S.F,

//Approved for issue//

Junior Superintendent

PRICE

EST NO:2023/20036

TS Register No: 2409/2023-2024

AS Register No:2527/2023-2024

Constructing protection grill work for pallithamam parking ground near paaliyam road

Abstract Estimate

(Dsr year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1 Cleaning & levelling site		
Lump-Sum Total		Rs 5000.00
2 Concrete		
1	5.1.2 Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level:1:1:5:3 (1 cement 1.5 coarse sand :3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size	
Net Total Quantity		2.000 cum
Say 2.000 cum @ Rs 9085.14 / cum		Rs 18170.28
2	5.22.1 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth levelMild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars	
Net Total Quantity		150.000 kg
Say 150.000 kg @ Rs 96.68 / kg		Rs 14502.00
Other Eng 3 solid block masonry		
1	50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre-cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level with thickness 15cm in : CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	
Net Total Quantity		14.000 cum
Say 14.000 cum @ Rs 6984.85 / cum		Rs 97787.90
4 PCC		
1	4.1.3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	
Net Total Quantity		0.300 cum
Say 0.300 cum @ Rs 7990.86 / cum		Rs 2397.26
5 Fencing		

1	16.70.1 Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts , bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in- charge.Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	
Net Total Quantity		70.000 sqm
Say 70.000 sqm @ Rs 938.42 / sqm		Rs 65689.40
2	10.2 Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	
Net Total Quantity		80.000 kg
Say 80.000 kg @ Rs 119.79 / kg		Rs 9583.20
6 Plastering		
1	13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	
Net Total Quantity		155.000 sqm
Say 155.000 sqm @ Rs 314.09 / sqm		Rs 48683.95
7 Painting		
1	od185085/2023_2024 cleaning and white cement washing two coat over new surface	
Net Total Quantity		155.000 sqm
Say 155.000 sqm @ Rs 67.28 / sqm		Rs 10428.40
2	13.61.1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	
Net Total Quantity		5.000 sqm
Say 5.000 sqm @ Rs 143.05 / sqm		Rs 715.25
Service Tax @		18.0%
Service Tax Amount		49132.37
Total with Service Tax Amount		322090.37
Lumpsum for round off		7909.63
TOTAL Rs 330000.00		
Rounded Total Rs 3,30,000		
Rupees Three Lakh Thirty Thousand Only		

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)